
y/1/2023 6:47 pmEIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2023

Atwood Heights SO 125

12150 S Hamlin Ave, Alsip, IL 60803

070161250020000

(Hmploycr) f:in|)loyccs = AllSdeclion C rilciia:

N'iiCiitioti

Diivs

Sick

!).ivs

Other

[kiicfiCs

Retirement

linlmiiecmenfsN:imc Aiiiinitic.sPosition Rnse Sniiii'v l-Ti: Romises

1.00Alvarez, Amanda M

Anderson. Michelle N

$50,718.00200-Teacher

6! !-Rcsource Teacher Other

2fl0-'leaeher

250-Special Hdiicaiion Teacher

200-Teachcr

250-Special liduealion 'leachcr

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher

250-Special liduealion Teacher

200-Teacher

lOO-Disli'ici Supermtendeni

200-I'eacher

601-Resource Teacher Aris( Visual Art, Music, Drama,

and Theatre)

250-Speciul Fducalion Teacher

250-Special Hducalion Teacher

103-Principal

200-Teachcr

103-Pnncipal

153-Special Education Supervisor

605-Rcsourcc Teacher Reading

200-Teacher

200-'Ieacher

200-Teacher

611-Resource Teacher Other

200-Tcacher

200-Tcachcr

200-Teachcr

200-Tcachcr

200-Teacher

0 SO.OO $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$19,456.37

S5.290.21

$63.00

$23,961.94

$5,085.36

$23,961.94

$63.00

$51.03

$19,456.-37

$19.4.56.37

$24,276.94

$19,456.37

$20,526,56

a

1.00$43.219 00 15 $0.00

$0.00

0

1.00Annas. Raquel

Brvchel. Colleen C

$41,653.00

S61.087.00

$42,268.00

$56,454.00

$42,268.00

0 5

1.00 SO.OO SO.OO0 a

1.00Bucci. Micaela

Byers. Thcrese M

Caprio. Vincent

Cazares. Amanda I,

Cholico. Susan .1

$0.000 15 SO.OO

1.00 SO.OO SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$20,951.72

$0.00

0 a

1.00 SO.OO0 15

1.00$50,416.00 0 SO.OO

SO.OO

5

0.88$60,280.00

$88,276 76

$164,320.00

$67,953.00

$65,876.29

0 15

0 88ColVeUill M SO.OO0 a

1.00Cole. Lisa .1 20 $0.00

SO.OO

a

1.00[)aimid. Traci J 0 a

1.00Drahck. l.inda $0.000 $0,00a

1,00Eidniann. Marv M $49,426.00

$45,912.00

$82,400,00

$50,206.00

$87,550,00

$22,000.00

$61.087 00

$63,463.02

$92,769 43

SO.OO SO.OO

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00 $63.00

$6,105,25

$378,00

$19,656.37

$378,00

SO.OO

$20,526.56

$19,275.50

$23,961 94

$63.00

$0.00

$23,961.94

$6,280.16

$9,309.62

$20,526.56

$6,344.16

0 5

1.00Tlynn, Elizabeth

Ciallaghcr. Catherine

Ciolon, Amy T

Gray. Laura A

Graj'. Laura A

(ircenlleld. Margaret C

Halcomb. Paula M

I Icinc. Lois T;

Kac/ynski. Lisa B

Keane. Tracy I.

Ko\ ack. Michele L

Kiirccki. Kyle A

Kuropas, Cher\'l L

1 .ambert. Margaret M

Lambert. Meghan M

0 15 $0.00 $0.00

SI 1.240.51

$0.00

$13.8.56 72

$0.00

1.00 SO.OO

$0.00

SO.OO

SO.OO

20 a

1,00 0 15 SO.OO

0.80 $0.00

$0.00

20 .5

0.20 0 0

1.00 0 15 SO.OO $0.00 $0.00

0.71 $0.00

$0,00

SO.OO

SO.OO

$0 00

$0.00

SO.OO

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

SO.OO

0 15

1.00 0 15

1.00$69,886.00 0 a

1.00$45,601.00

$60,100.00

$41,653.00

$56,691.00

$66.391.51

$53,427.00

0 15

LOO 0 a

1.00 0 $0,00a

1.00 0 SO.OOa

1.00 $0.00

SO.OO

0 $0.00

SO.OO

5

1.00 0 5



Sick

D:iys

Ollier

Benefits

Viicjition

Davs

Retirement

En liancements[Vame Position Base Salarj’ PTE Bomi.se.s Ann iiitic.s

1.00Medina, Margarita

Miller. Greg J

Parolin, Margaret M

Pearson, Laura E

Pearson. Rebecca L

PESAVENTO, LISA A

Petrailis, Catherine

Philip, Elizabeth K

Ponte, Christian R

Puttkamnicr, Kathleen J

Regan, Deborah A

Rubey, Maureen

Scelonge, Michael L

Schroeder, Linda

Shannon, Erin M

Stapleton. Shannon M

Stoekdale, Mar>' C

Sullivan, Eilish M

Ticmati, Maura R

Uchman, Kaitlin

Wilcox. Kristina R

Wild, Cora R

Wills, 1 leather l‘

611 -Resource Teacher Other $52,335.00

$50,206.00

$54,442.00

$48,896.00

$49,537.00

$41,653.00

$24,933.11

$43,219.00

$45,203.00

$67,953.00

$48,896.00

$41,653.00

$54,665.00

$56,865.00

$77,170.66

$51,609.00

$62,125.01

$45,645.00

$51,609.00

$45,645.00

$56,140.00

$43,761.00

$106,422.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00.

$13,038.82

$12,626.46

$63.00

$6,281.16

$11,691.19

$15,714.93

$63,00

$63.00

$6,269.40

$63.00

$19,456.37

$6,281.16

$13,038.82

$63.00

$63.00

$63.00

$23,961.94

$6,280.16

$12,271.55

$6,281.16

$23,961.94

$6,281.16

$378.00

0 5

1.00200-Tcachcr 0 15

1.00200-Teacher 0 5

1.00200-Teacher 0 15

1.00611-Resource Teacher Other $0.000 15

1.00200-Teacher $0.000 3

0.64200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Tcacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher

200-Tcacher

200-Teacher

207-Speech Language I’athology Teacher

200-Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher

200-Teacher

250-Special Education Teacher

200-Teacher

0 SO.OO SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

15

1.00 15 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

0

1.00 0 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

15

1.00 0 15 $0,00

LOO $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0 15

1.00 0 15 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

too $0.000 15 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

LOO 0 $0.00

$0.00

15

1.00 0 15

1.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

SO.OO

$0.00

$0.00

0 15 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

1.00 0 5

1.00 0 15

1.00 0 15 SO.OO $0.00

LOO $0.000 15 $0.00

1.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0,00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,012.86,

0 15

1.00200-Teacher 0 3

1,00103-Principal 20 15

TotJils

Distinct Employee Count; 51

Base Salary: $3,003,934.79

Distinct Positions Count: 52 Total Positions Count; 52 Vacation Days: 80

Retii'cinent Enhancements: $60,061,81

Sick Days: 765

Other Benefits: $522,190.74Bomiscs: $0.00 Amiiiities: $0.00

2


