## EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2023

## **Atwood Heights SD 125** 12150 S Hamlin Ave, Alsip, IL 60803 070161250020000

Selection Criteria:

(Employer) Employees = All

Name	Position			Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
		Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Alvarez, Amanda M	200-Teacher	\$50,718.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,456.37
Anderson, Michelle N	611-Resource Teacher Other	\$43,219.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,290.21
Armas, Raquel	200-Teacher	\$41,653.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Brychel, Colleen C	250-Special Education Teacher	\$61,087.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Bucci, Micaela	200-Teacher	\$42,268.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,085.36
Byers, Therese M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$56,454.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Caprio, Vincent	200-Teacher	\$42,268.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Cazares, Amanda L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$50,416.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.03
Cholico, Susan J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$60,280.00	0.88	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,456.37
Coffel, Jill M	200-Teacher	\$88,276.76	0.88	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,456.37
Cole, Lisa J	100-District Superintendent	\$164,320.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,951.72	\$24,276.94
Daimid, Traci J	200-Teacher	\$67,953.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,456.37
Drabek, Linda	601-Resource Teacher Arts(Visual Art, Music, Drama, and Theatre)	\$65,876.29	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,526.56
Erdmann, Mary M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$49,426.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Flynn, Elizabeth	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,912.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,105.25
Gallagher, Catherine	103-Principal	\$82,400.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,240.51	\$378.00
Golon, Amy T	200-Teacher	\$50,206.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,656.37
Gray, Laura A	103-Principal	\$87,550.00	0.80	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,856.72	\$378.00
Gray, Laura A	153-Special Education Supervisor	\$22,000.00	0.20	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Greenfield, Margaret C	605-Resource Teacher Reading	\$61,087.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,526.56
Halcomb, Paula M	200-Teacher	\$63,463.02	0.71	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,275.50
Heine, Lois E	200-Teacher	\$92,769.43	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Kaczynski, Lisa B	200-Teacher	\$69,886.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Keane, Tracy L	611-Resource Teacher Other	\$45,601.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Kovack, Michele L	200-Teacher	\$60,100.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Kurecki, Kyle A	200-Teacher	\$41,653.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,280.16
Kuropas, Cheryl L	200-Teacher	\$56,691.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,309.62
Lambert, Margaret M	200-Teacher	\$66,391.51	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,526.56
Lambert, Meghan M	200-Teacher	\$53,427.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,344.16

Name	Position		Vacation		Sick			Retirement	Other
		Base Salary	FTE I	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
Medina, Margarita	611-Resource Teacher Other	\$52,335.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,038.82
Miller, Greg J	200-Teacher	\$50,206.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,626.46
Parolin, Margaret M	200-Teacher	\$54,442.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Pearson, Laura E	200-Teacher	\$48,896.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,281.16
Pearson, Rebecca L	611-Resource Teacher Other	\$49,537.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,691.19
PESAVENTO, LISA A	200-Teacher	\$41,653.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,714.93
Petraitis, Catherine	200-Teacher	\$24,933.11	0.64	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Philip, Elizabeth K	200-Teacher	\$43,219.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Ponte, Christian R	200-Teacher	\$45,203.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,269.40
Puttkammer, Kathleen J	200-Teacher	\$67,953.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Regan, Deborah A	200-Teacher	\$48,896.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,456.37
Rubey, Maureen	250-Special Education Teacher	\$41,653.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,281.16
Scelonge, Michael L	200-Teacher	\$54,665.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,038.82
Schroeder, Linda	200-Teacher	\$56,865.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Shannon, Erin M	207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher	\$77,170.66	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Stapleton, Shannon M	200-Teacher	\$51,609.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.00
Stockdale, Mary C	200-Teacher	\$62,125.01	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Sullivan, Eilish M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,645.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,280.16
Tiernan, Maura R	200-Teacher	\$51,609.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,271.55
Uchman, Kaitlin	250-Special Education Teacher	\$45,645.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,281.16
Wilcox, Kristina R	200-Teacher	\$56,140.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,961.94
Wild, Cora R	200-Teacher	\$43,761.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,281.16
Wills, Heather F	103-Principal	\$106,422.00	1.00	20	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14,012.86	\$378.00

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 51 Distinct Positions Count: 52 Total Positions Count: 52 Vacation Days: 80 Sick Days: 765

Base Salary: \$3,003,934.79 Bonuses: \$0.00 Annuities: \$0.00 Retirement Enhancements: \$60,061.81 Other Benefits: \$522,190.74